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1. As of May 2020, name the top fifty most expensive players in history (in terms of transfer
fee in Pound sterling).

. Alisson

. Alvaro Morata

. Angel Di Maria

. Antoine Griezmann
. Aymeric Laporte

. Benjamin Mendy

. Bruno Fernandes

. Christian Pulisic

. Cristiano Ronaldo
. David Luiz

. Diego Costa

. Eden Hazard

. Edinson Cavani

. Fernando Torres
. Fred

. Frenkie de Jong

. Gareth Bale

. Gonzalo Higuain
. Harry Maguire

. James Rodriguez
. Joao Cancelo

. Joao Felix

. John Stones

. Jorginho

. Kaka

. Kepa Arrizabalaga
. Kevin De Bruyne
. Kyle Walker

. Kylian Mbappe

. Lucas Hernandez
. Luis Suarez

. Luka Jovic

. Matthijs De Ligt
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34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44.
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.

Naby Keita
Neymar

Nicolas Pepe
Oscar

Ousmane Dembele
Paul Pogba
Philippe Coutinho
Pierre Emerick Aubameyang
Radamel Falcao
Riyad Mahrez
Rodri

Romelu Lukaku
Tanguy Ndombele
Thomas Lemar
Virgil van Dijk
Zinedine Zidane
Zlatan Ibrahimovic
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